

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2023-1063	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Consent	
File created:	8/23/2023		In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	9/26/2023		Final action:	9/26/2023	
Title:	Commission District(s): District 4 Allocation (not to exceed) \$75,000 of District 4 American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) from POETA account #106388.63230.521209.10.4.602778 to DeKalb Community Service Board (CSB).				
Indexes:					

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/26/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
9/19/2023	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agend	la - Consent

Public Hearing: YES 🗆	NO 🛛	Department: Board of Commissioners - District 4
-----------------------	------	---

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): District 4

Allocation (not to exceed) \$75,000 of District 4 American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) from POETA account #106388.63230.521209.10.4.602778 to DeKalb Community Service Board (CSB).

Information Contact: Commissioner Steve Bradshaw

Phone Number: 404-371-4749

PURPOSE:

DeKalb Community Service Board (CSB) a community-based behavioral health and developmental disabilities services organization located in metropolitan Atlanta provides a full range of mental health services, developmental disabilities programs and substance abuse treatment for adults.

NEED/IMPACT:

Allocated funds will support CSB's work in providing treatment services and resources to uninsured and under insured individuals.

FISCAL IMPACT:

None

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.